LSO0
Estimate and Certification fo{r)ngr:Eft {%mﬁ QQC ‘-—{S& [ 28

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC
Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Construction of Ladonia Street
Phone #: (713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 154500
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13107
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 274 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 9 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 8/21/2017 Total Contract Time 274 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 5/22/2018 Spent Days 284 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 5/31/2018 Days Remaining -10 days
Date of Estimate: 6/5/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date: 7
1. Contract Price: $ 1,584,982.81 |~ 'l
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0. #1 $ 895.00
$ -
Total Changes to Date: $ 895.00
Total Contract Amount: $ 1,585,877.81
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 64% Previous Earnings: $ 1,007,103.71 v
2. Work Completed this Period: 21% Earnings this Period: $ 340,401.67 ;,\;‘f',{,.{w;;){: 0N
3. Work Completed to Date: 85%
4, Materials On Site: $ - ,
Total Earnings: 5 1,347,505.38 ”
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 1,347,505.38 $ 134,750.54
Total Payments Due: $ 1,212,754.84
Less Previous Payments: $ 906,393.34
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $

306,361.50 (Lo AN

The undersigned Contractor certil

accordance with the Plans and SI;/;:)%J
Prepared By: -

g ledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in
tyment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
/Z Y pp Vi

Date: 6/14/2018

Contractor

The foregoing estimate of,work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: SRS / %W" \ ?\\f{, Date: 6/14/18
Project Representative

Approved By: ; % / Date: yé//‘j///?
Engifiéer #- s LR

D:\Users Files\Cesar\Documents\MAR-CON SERVICES\2017\217-07 (6-6-17) Ladonia St\Estimates\9 - May\Cover Sheet-May Version 2015-04



0£7702'6 s| - $ vl 9T L9t 01'sS S STT 41 (a3.13x5vo ¥3gany) {1l SS¥12 ‘9L2 WISV} dDd ,0E| ST
0L7TST'LT S| - 5 8¢l €6E £6€ 06ty S 90€ 41 (@313x5vo ¥3gany) (I SSV12 ‘942 WISY) dDY  ¥Z| ¥
08°7r8 S | 08zTr8 S 00T L L 0r'0ZT S L 41 (a313xsvD y3gany) {1l SS¥12 ‘942 INLSY) dDY ,8T| €2
8T'ZT6'ET S | 69'7SL9T $ I8 €T L9V 66'6€T vTLZE 0Z'1§ S 916 AS (,9) SAYMIAIMA 3L3YINOD Q3DYO4NITY| 22
009€ZT S | 00198 S 18 [4%7 STT L8T 00°€ S 508 Byl (,2) 84ND NMOAAYT| TT
0T ¥60'TT $ | 09'Z8E'E $ €/ Lazy 9967 TOET 09°Z $ 5885 41 (,9) 8¥ND I1IYONOD QIDYO4NITY| 07
08'8LZ'vT S # S 00T 68Y 68% 0T'6z S 687 NOL (AJuo uoiEWIO)UI S101201U0D| 6T
J04) (SWaAIND Joj) TIINDVE aIZMIEVLS LINIWID
89'9Z¥'S S | 86'S6L'E $ 18 SLIS L9V SLLS OV YTLzE 09'1T S 916 AS (shemaniiq Joy) 1vI9ILYIN| 8T
11143%0v8 ANV ON1ad3d ANVS d3ZMI8VLS INIWID
00'260'99¢ S | 6'€69'6ET S q8 ov'ETLL VE9LLY TTLY6T or'Ly S 0506 AS (,8) IN3WIAYd JLIINOD| LT
0TT61C S z S S 8'8 8'8 00'6¥¢ $ [4 748513 NOL (suopoesiaul le uopisuel| 9T
w€) ALIYONOD DILTYHASY IV LOH - XIW LOH

(As/1E8 §T°0) LYOD M2V.L IVINH H

TTBEL'TT o $ 60T TTOTT TTITT 00'TOT $ 92'90T (uadaq ,9) (aseg
3}9e|g) 354N0D 3SVE ILIWINOD JILTYHASY XIW LOH
18'960°9¢ S | L9°0E6'9T S 16 68'G1¢ €9'vTT 9Z'10T 0z'L9T S 8€T NOL (S Al Ag %2) (W AL) INIT QILVYTAH| TT
vO'LESTE S | T8ETE'ET $ 16 89'9556 VELEES YEBIZY 0E'E S 5786 AS (yidaqg ,8) 30v¥99NS AIZNIEvLIS-3WN| 0T
00'6Z8°0T S| TrLTr'T S 00T otee S9'9TLT SE'E6Y 06'v S 0122 A2 LINIADINVENT AVAMAVOY| 6
95°988'E $ | DOETY'T S 00T 89°€98 89'6¥S ¥IE 0S¥ S 798 AS (AemaniQ) TYIMALYIN 3SYE ANY 30V4HNS| 8
JILTVHASY ONILSIX3 40 ONISO4SIa ANY ONIAOWIY
vT'TSE0T S | 002208 $ 00T 88188 8'8SES 06vE€ 0ET S ££88 AS VIYILYIN 3SVE ONY 30V4HNS| £
JIL1YHASY ONILSIXT 40 ONISOdSIa ANV ONIAOW3IY
06'T98 S | oe6eL S 00T €1 4 s 0£'99 S €T v3 SNDIS AVMAVOY JA0NTY| 9
0T'SSETT S = S g6 9g6 9€6 0T'ET S £86 Enl (sadid) 3¥NLONYLS 10 ONIAOWIY| &
05°0vE‘2e $ | 00°0E0Y S 85 LEYE L18T 0z9 059 s 0965 41 30v¥93Y HOLIQ 3QISavoy| 7
€0°LTSLY $ | 00'0LSTT S 66 [2aTa 4] TTTLEE 0s0e or'L ] 06v9 A (Suiddins Buipnppul) NOILYAVOXI AYMAOVY| €
0£'689°49 S - S 00T T T 0€'689°219 & 1 S ONIGENYD ANY ONINYI1D| C
LY'TIL'ET S| - S 06 60 60 0E'8S6'T8T  § T Sl NOlLvziigow| T
31va OL1viOoL 1S3 SIHLTV101 % J31va OLALD | ALD AJdd | SIHLALD |3D0dd LINN ALD LINN NOILdI¥2S3a IAIALI

8T/T€/S - 8T/1/S 6 "ON ILVINILSI

Auno) puag 1104
SLNININOHLINI IDVYNIVHA ANV DNIAVC "1S VINOAVY1
L0-LTT ‘# 907 NOD-YVYIN



- s = S 0 0 0069F'T  § LTT o] (Aempeoy) DNIQIIS HOTNW-OHTAH| 0§

- $ " $ 0 0 0009TT  $ LTt v 13MNY1E 104LNOD NOISOYT ANY ONIJIFS| 6V

00°000'6 $ | 00°000°6 S 2474 000z 0002 0s'v S [4=1%7 AS SO3d YIM ONIQdos| 8

- S - S 0 0 or'e S 066 AS ONIQAOS| Lt

- $ - S 0 0 08'0 S 0z8 41 (wyg) ()| OF
(A) 13dAL - SONIYYYIN LINIWIAYd 0IZI¥OLITT43Y

- $ - S 0 0 009 S 56 1 (a1s) L.we)| SP
(M) 1 3dAL - SONDIYYIN LNIINIAV 03Z1¥01D3143Y

- S| - $ 0 0 09'SET $ [49 v3 S1HOddNS NDIS DI44vHL NDISAVOY| v

% s - S 0 0 (0] AfoT4 A $ T v3 (Buneays speun puowela) SNOIS WNNIAINTY| - €

0S'S0E'T $ | ooovL S 0s L € 14 05°98T $ 148 v3 X089 VA 3L¥D0134 ONV IAONY| v

= S| - S 0 0 0T'SST $ vZ 1 (a8eutesg| T¥
dway J0y) (EEPTD WLSY) (€ X ,¥) 824 LSVDIHd

0v'985'T S| - $ 00T ¥Z vT 0r'99 $ v 41 (98eutesqg dway 1oj) JWD LOE| OF

# sl = B 0 0 0L'6S S 09 Ey (9deuresg dwal 40y) dND 2|  6E

0y"0ST'ET $ | ootEs's S 00T ZL L S 0T'¥0T'T S 4" v3 SAVM3IAINA TVILNIAISIY AYVHOdNGL  8E

08'9rL'TT S | 0Z'SOE'T S 00T 6 8 T 0Z'S0E'T S 6 (o] ONINDIS ANV ‘SINOD ‘ST13yyva| LE
‘SY31YYYE ‘SIAVIIYHYE - TOYLNOD DId4vyL

T6°EET'VL $ | 0£'618'SE $ /9 9£'9€S 9L LLT 657 0E'8ET S 08 AS (u) ONIAYA 3d0OTS JLIYINOD AIDYO4NITY|  9€

0£'¥88°01T S = S Z8 1L TL 0g'gst g L8 41 (EEPTD NLSY) (£ % 7} 804 1S¥D3¥d| SE

OT'LLE'LT $ | 09L9tTT $ 06 6 S ¥ 06'THO'E S 0] v3 1015 94ND YOWYY|  ¥E

08'812'T $ | og8IT'T S 00T T T 08'812'T S T v3 JIOHNVIN 3LIYINOD 1S¥I3Hd| €€

09'T¥E'69 $ | Ov'SEE'LT s 00T 8 9 z 0L£99'8 S 8 v3 (d) (1:9) (@2Y) (.€ X .¥) (1 IdAL) L3S LSWDIHd| TE

09'TZ0vE $ | 0v's0s'8 S 00T 8 9 T orzsey S 8 v3 (d) (1:9)| T€
(d2¥) (HOWV ,G2'9€ X ,6°ZZ) (11 IdAL) 13S 1S¥D3¥d

08'70L'SE S| - S 00T (4% 43 or'sie'T S 43 v3 (d)| Ot
(1:9) (d2¥) (HOYY ,5'8T X ,8T) (11 IdAL) 135 1SVITHd

00'Z08'tS s| - S 00T 8T 8T 00'686'C S 8T v3 (d) (1:9) (d2¥) (,OE) (11 3dAL) 135 1SV¥DIHd| 62

00°'804'ST S d S 1. (0] 0] 08'0£S'T S jas v3 (d) (1:9) (d2¥) (u¥Z) (11 3dAL) 135 1SVD3Hd| 8T

0Z'ST6'2T $ | 08'0T¥'9 $ 00T 89T 17T Ly 0F'9ET $ 89T 41 ( 530) (L€ LNITYAIND3) (ILINSYO ¥3gdny)| LT
(111 S5¥12 “90G W.LSV) dDY HOYV .ST'9E X ,§'TT

0S'95L°0T S - S €8 60T 60T 05'86 S I€T (€530) (,¥Z LINIIVAIND3) (Q3LINSVYD| 9T

31va OL1v101L 1S3 SIHL V101 % 31VA OLALD | ALDOA3Y¥d | SIHLALD [3D14d LINN ALD

8T/TE/S - 8T/1/S 16 "ON ILVINILST

Ajuno) puag mo4

SINININOYdWI IDVNIVHA ANY ONIAYC LS YINOAY1
LO-LTT # 90N NODJ-HYIN



0S'T9€'90€ $  SIHL3INd V10l
VE'E6£906 S dIvd 34d SS31
P8 ¥SLTTTT S 1vLioldns
¥S0SLPET S 134 %0T SS31
8E'S0S/PET S 3ILVAOLTVLIOL
00°568 S| - $ 00T T T 00°568 S T v3 N9IS L2310¥d| 09
06°8€8 S| - $ 00T T T 06'8€8 s 1 $1 NOILONYLSNOD ONIQY0D3H 03AIA| 65
= S = S 0 0 00'ST S 001 e (47/5TS$ "Q18 "NIA) ONILNIOd T13M|  8S
= S - S 0 0 00's2 $ 0z1 YH (4H/STS SNNINININY ¥3D1440 30v3ad WHOLINN| - LS
00°000t%S $ | 00°000°9 S 06 6 8 T 00°000'9 S ot oW (pig uiw oIN| 95
/000°9S) IONVNIVLNIVIA ONY NOILIIdSNI dddMmS
00'6EE sl = S 0s S0 S0 00'8£9 $ T Sl JYNLONYLS LNOHSYM MDNYL 3LIYONOD|  SS
0£018'E S = S S 6E 6¢ 0L°L6 S SL 141 (|leAOW1 104 1502 HUN JO %0 pue uone|eisul pue| +S
UsIuINg 104 3502 JUN 4O %09) ¥ 3dAL WV Y3 LTI XD0Y

TL8r9t S . S 3/ LLLL LLtLL oz'te $ 001 AS (jeAOW1 104 150D JUN JO %0 Pue uollejjeisul pue| TS
UsIuINy 10§ 3502 JUN 4O %09) (HD0Y - T 3dAL) S5300V
NOILDNYLSNOD G3Z1119VLS NIVLNIVIA 8 30V1d
00'9SSTT S . S 00T 81LS BLLS 00'¢ S BLLS 9 (jeAowal 10§ 3502 JUN JO %0f pue uonejelsull 1S
pUE Ysiuiny 104 1502 NUN JO %09) JINIL J1¥gvd Y31l
| JIYQOLIVIOL | ISISIHLIVIOL | % |3LVAOLALD | ALDA3Yd | SIHLALD [3DIdLINN| ALD | LINN NOILdI¥IS3Ia |3l

8T/1€/S-8T/T/S:6 "ON ALVINILST

Awuno) puag 1404
SINIWINOYANI IDYNIVHA ANY ONIAVC LS VINOAY
LO-LTT :# 901 NOJ-HYIN



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __FORT BEND

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states
that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services, LLC (Company)
of FORT BEND (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has

performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)

hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated 8/21/17 (Date) with Owner

(hereinafter called “Contract”™) for construction of _Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
(Projecf).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company:

Signature:

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 6/13/18
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services, LLC Company), a LLC , (Type of Company),

Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 13" day of June 018.
ST i Casar C Flores .
. +) Notary Public, State of T
@ MyComrjn Exp. %;;xas Notary Public Slgnaﬁ};a_)
2 Notary ID 131432279




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:__Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: 13107
Contract Date: 8/21/17

Job Description: Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
Payment: 9 For Work Performed Through: 5/31/18
Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services,

W —
P Sign;rtﬁre

Mario Ramos

Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the_ 13%  day of June 2018

(NOTARY SEAL)
AL Cesar C Flores N
e g ~— NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
Notary D 131642270 STATE OF TEXAS




