@0 :# 5(//5‘@0
Estimate and Certification for Payment WS P% (./ ({ ‘-/(géﬂ(-{

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC
Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Construction of Ladonia Street
Phone #: (713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 154500
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13107
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 274 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 7 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 8/21/2017 Total Contract Time 274 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 5/22/2018 Spent Days 223 days 8‘}%
Estimate Cut Off Date: 3/31/2018 Days Remaining 51 days
Date of Estimate: 4/4/2018
A Contract Amount to Date: _
1. Contract Price: $ 1,584,982.81
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0. #1 $ 895.00
$ s
$ . :
Total Changes to Date: $ 895.00 ¥
Total Contract Amount: $ 1,585,877.81
B. Earnings to Date: Ve
1. Previous Work Completed: 42% Previous Eamings: $ 668,220.27 v~
2. Work Completed this Period: 11% Earnings this Period: $ 172,209.38 | /<0
3. Work Completed to Date: 53%
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 840,429.65 &
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 840,429.65 $ 84,042.96
Total Payments Due: $ 756,386.68
Less Previous Payments:  $ 601,398.24
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 154,988.44 ; O J\;f

The undersigned Contractor certifies the

accordance with the Plans and Specific: _/” -
Prepared By: / e

_ﬁ:dge. information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

e

/ment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
-
Date: 4/4/2018

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of ork completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: ALW M% Date: o04/12/2018

Prcq ctf!epres tative
Approved By: L % M Date: ﬁ//d//?// g

D:\Users Files\Cesar\Documents\MAR-CON SERVICES\2017\217-07 (6-6-17) Ladonia St\Estimates\7-March\Cover Sheet-March Version 2015-04




0L'T0Z'6 $ | 00°015°S $ vl 91 L9 00T 01'58 S T4 | (a313xsvo yaaany) (111 SS¥1D ‘940 WLSY) doY ,0€| ST
0L7eST'LT S| - S 87T £6€ £6€ 06'EY S S0€ el (a313xsvD y3gany) (111 SSV1D ‘942 WLSY) doY .¥2| ¥
- S - S 0 0 or'oet $ L 41 (@313xsvo y3gany) (111 SSY1D ‘940 WLSY) dJY .8T| €¢
£8'918'S $ | 1982y S ZT 19'e1T 20'1E 6578 0C'TS $ 9T6 AS (,9) SAVM3AINA 313YDNOD QIDYO4NIFH|  ZE
0028 $ | 00'EBT $ 4 ¥6 13 19 00'€ S S08 41 (uT) BYND NMOTAYT| T2
0T ¥r6'E $ | 08'pSS'T S 97 LIST 616 865 09¢ S $88S 41 (,9) 84N 3134INOD QIDYOINITY| 0T
08'8LT'PT S - S 00T 687 68Y 0z'6¢ S 68 NOL (Ajuo uonewuoul sioyreuol| 6T
104) (sKaAnd Jog) 1114%0v8 a3ZNI8VLS INIWID
69'VZE'T S | TE'V96 S I SL6T'VTT SL90°TE ET'EB 0917 S 916 AS (sAemanliq Joy) IVIMILVIN| 8T
TI140vE ANY ONIQd38 ANYS a3ZNIgvis INJWID
L1'950°LZT $ | €2'80€'8C S (o] 150892 67°€80T TTLBS ov'LYy S 0506 AS (,8) ININIAVD 3LIONOD| LT
- $ - S 0 0 00°'6¥e S 'SE NOL (suoioasiaiu| je uonisues)| 9T
wZ) 3L3YINOD JILTYHASY AI¥1 LOH - XIW LOH

(As/1e8 ST°0) 1¥0D NIV DVIAH H

98'%66'0T 5 = S ¢0T 98801 98°80T 00°T0T $ 9z2'90T NOL {ydag ,9) {aseq| ZT
2e[g) 3SYNOD 3SYE ILIYINOD DILTIVHASY XIW LOH
9 LSEYT S - S 9¢ 1858 18'58 0zZ'L91 $ 8€T NOL (wBam Aig Ag %) (v AL) JWIT QILVHAAH| TT
19°£S9'€T $|sT886'e S a4 L9'8ETY v1°0£62 £5°80ZT og'e S 5786 AS (ydaq ,8) 3avyoans azimavis-awn| 0T
6S'TTY'S S | 0SvIF'S S 8L S9'9TLT S9°T19 SOTLT 06't S o1ee AD AINIADINYEINT AYMAYOY| 6
9S'ELYT S = S 9 89°6%S 89°61S 0s't S 798 AS (Aemanuig) TYINILVIN ISVE ANV 30V4ENs| 8
JILTYHJSY ONILSIXT 40 DNISOSIA ANV ONIAOWIY
¥T'STETT S | ST'ELS'S S 09 8'89ES 69'SE6L TT°ETrT 0g't S LL88 AS IVIY3LVIN 3SVE ANV 30ov4uns| £
JILTYHASY 9NILSIXI 40 ONISOdSIA ANY ONIAOINIY
09'ZET S| - S ST [4 [4 0€'99 $ €1 v3 SNDIS AVMAV0Y IAOWIY| 9
0Z'SSECT S | 00°88T°T S S6 9€6 9v8 06 0Z'€T S £86 Ell (sedid) 3¥NLIINYLS 410 ONIAOWIY| S
00'€9L°6 S & s (ord Z0ST Z0ST 059 S 0965 e 3Qvy93Y HOLIQ 3dIsavoy| t
€0°LY6'YT S | ¥9°85L°01 S Z5 TUTLEE SE'LT6T LBESYT ov'L S 06%9 AD (Buiddins Suipnjpur) NOILYAYOX3 AVMAOVY| €
0£'689°29 S = S 00T T T 0£689°L9 $ I S ONIZ8NYD ANV ONI¥VID| T
LY'T9LE9T s| - S 06 60 60 0E'8S6'T8L S T s1 NOolLvZIigow| T
3lva O0L1v10L | 1S3 SIHL1VLIOL % JLVA OLALD | ALD A34d | SIHLALD |3D14d LINN ALD LINN NOILdIYDS3a ALl

8T/TE/€ - 8T/T/€ 1L "ON ILVINILS]
Auno) puag o4

SLINIWIAOUdNI IDOVNIVHA ANV ONIAVC 1S VINOQV1

LO-L1C *# 901 NOD-4VIN



- s - $ 0 0 00'69Y'T S LT v (Aempeoy) ONIQ33S HDINW-OYAAH| 05

. S| - $ 0 0 o009z % (1T v L3INY18 TOYLNOD NOISOY3 ANV ONIQ33S| 6

= s - $ 0 0 05y g 79Ty AS - $93d YUM ONITAOS|  8Y

- s - 4 0 0 or'e g 066 AS ) oNIqdos| it

- $ - S 0 0 080 $ 0z8 41 (4g) ()| 9¥
(A) 1 3dAL - SONDIYYIN LNIWIAY 3ZI¥01II 43

- $ - S 0 0 009 S S6 41 {a1s) {.p2)| S¥

(M) 1 3dAL - SONINYYIAL LNIW3AVA QIZINOLDTT4TY|

- s - S 0 0 09'SET $ [48 v3 S1¥0ddNS N9IS D144vHL NDISAVOY| P

- s - $ 0 0 oT'0zt $ [43 v3 (8unsays ape.s puowei) SNOIS WNNINNTY| £

05655 $| - S 1C 3 3 05'981 $ T v3 X08 1IVIN 3L¥D013Y ANV JIAOWIY|  2F

: s| - 3 0 0 - oT'ssT 3 e 1 (aSeuresq|  Tv

dway Joy) (EEPTD WASY) (€ X ) 904 ISVIIHd| |
0%'985'T S| - S 00T 144 14 01'99 S 74 41 (s8eutesq dwa) o)) dIND ,0E| OF
‘ s - S 0 0 0L'65 $ 09 ER| - (98euresg dwal Joj) dND ¥Z| 6E
ovezL'L $ | oo1zs's $| g8g L I s 0zv0I'T  $ 7 va SAVM3IAING TYILNIQISIY AUVHOdINGL|  8E

OF'9ET'6 $ | 0T's0ET S 8L L 9 1 0TS0ET  $ 6 oW ONINDIS ANV ‘SINOD ‘ST3duve| LE
‘SHIIYYVE ‘SIAVIINYVE - TOYINOD DI44vyL

08'9LT'€ET $ | 08'9LT'ET S 1 96 96 0E'8ET $ 708 AS (u¥) ONIAVA 3d01S ILFWINOD IDYOINIFY|  9€

0€'788°01 S| - $ 8 1L L 0g'EsT ] L8 1 (£€0TD WLSY) (€ X ,¥) 8DY 1SVWI3ud| SE

08'€80°9 $ | 08'€809 $ 0c z [4 06'TV0'E S ot v3 101S 9¥ND YOWYY|  vE

- s| - $ 0 0 oggrze  $ 1 va - JIOHNYIN ILIHINOD L1SYI3Hd| €€

0Z°900°ZS s - S (=¥ 9 9 0£4998 g v3 (d) (t:9) {82¥) (€ X ,¥) (1 3dAL) 135 1SVDIUd| ZE

0T915°5T $ | 08°0T0LT 3 S/ 9 z 14 oLesty % 8 v3 (d} (1:9)| TE
) (d2¥) (HO¥V .57°9€ X ,5°ZZ) (1l 3dAL) 135 1SVDIYd

08'¥0L'SE $ | 09°TO6'TT $ 00T 42 8 4 0t'SLE'T S 4 v3 (d)| O€
-. (1:9) (d2¥) (HOHV 582 X ,8T) (Il 3dAL) 13S 1SV¥IIHd

00°208'€S $ | 00'898'SE $ 00T 8T 9 A 00'686C S 8T v3 (d} (1:9) (d2¥) (L0E) (11 3dAL) 13S 1S¥DI¥d| 6C

00°80L'ST $ | 08°0L5'T S 1. ot 6 T 080LST  $ vT vl (d) (T:9) (d2¥) () (1 3dAL) 13S 1SVDF¥d| 8T

0¥ 70591 S| - $ L x4 24 0F'9€T S 89T el (¥ 530) (L0E LNFIVAINDI) (QILINSYD ¥3gany)| LL
(11 SS¥12 ‘905 WLSY) dJY HOY¥Y ST 9E X ,S'ZE

0596401 $ - $ €8 60T 60T 0586 S TET 41 (€ 530) (.#Z LNITVAIND3) (QILINSYD| 9T
. . I . ) | I | ¥3gany) (111 SSY12 9052 WLSY) dDY HOYY .S'8T X .81

31V 0L1VIOL | 1S3 SIHLTV1OL % |31V OLALD | ALDAJYd | SIHLALD [30dLINN|  ALD | LINN | NOILdI¥IS3a VEIT

8T/TE/€ - 8T/T/€ 1L "ON ILVINILST

>u==OU puag }104
SINIWINOYUCINI IDVYNIVHA ANY ONIAYd "1S YINOAY1
L0-L1T :# 907 NOJ-HVIN



717’886 7ST S m__._n_. m_bn_ wviolL
PZBEETO9  $ QIVd I SSIT
8998E'9S.  $ Tviolans
96'Zv0'v8 § 134 %07 SS31
S9'6Zy'OrY8 ¢ 3L¥YA OLIVLOL
00°568 . $ 001 T T 00568 $ 1 v3a NOIS 1J3r0¥d| 09
0688 s - $ 00T T T 06°3£8 $ 1 S NOILONYLSNOD ONIQHOITH O3AIA| 65
- $| - $ 0 0 00°ST $ 00T 41 (41/ST$ 'QI8 "NIW) ONILNIOd T13Mm| 85
. $ - S 0 0 00'SZ S (1748 YH (¥H/STS INNWINIIA ¥3D1440 3DV3d WHO4HINN| LS
00°000'Z¥ $ | ooo00'ZT $ 0L L S z 00°000'9 S 01 (o] (p1g uiw Q| 95
/ 000°9S) IONYNIVLNIVIA ANV NOILDIdSNI dddMS
00°6€E€ s - $ 0s S0 S0 00°8£9 $ 1 S1 JHNLINYLS LNOHSYM ¥INY1 ILIHINOD|  S§
0£'0T8'E S - S 7S 6¢ 6¢ 0L'L6 S SL ER (1eAOWa1 10§ 1500 JUN JO %P PUe uopejeysul pue| S
ysiuing 104 1503 J1UN Jo %09) ¥ IdAL NV Y3114 ¥D0Y

7489t $ o S 74 LLLL LLEE 0T'1T S 00T AS (]eAOWaJ 10§ 3503 JUN JO %0 pue uope|jeisu; pue| 7S
ysiuiny 1o} 1502 Jun Jo %09) (¥D0Y - T 3dAL) SSIDDV
NOILINYLSNOD Q3ZINIgVLS NIVLNIVIN 8 30V1d
00°9SS'TT S - S 00T 8415 8LLS 00'¢ S 81/S el (jeAOW . 10} 1502 JIUN JO %0y PUE uone|elsul| TS
PUE ysiuIny 10} 1503 1UN J0 %09) IINIJ DI¥EV YL
11YQOLTVIOL | ISISIHLIVIOL | % |3LVAOLALD | ALDA3Yd | SIHLALD |[ID¥dLINN| ALD | LINN NOILdI¥DS3a | wax

8T/1€/€ - 3T/T/€ L "ON ILVYWILST

Auno) puag 104
SINIWINOUdINI IDVNIVHA ANV DNIAVC "1S VINOAQV1
L0-LTT # 907 NOD-HVIN



WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF__FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:__ Mar-Con Services. LLC Job/Project #: 13107
Contract Date: _8/21/17

Job Description: Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
Payment: 7 For Work Performed Through: 3/31/18
Job Location:_Fort Bend County. Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged. the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services. LLQ/W

Contractor or rialma
/ﬁ—g

Kignature”
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the_ 4™ day of _April 2018

(NOTARY SEAL)

= Sesar C Flore
e as NOTARY-PUBLIC FOR THE
P _) wy Corm Exp 3022 STATE OF TEXAS

FE nowy D 131432270




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __FORT BEND

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states
that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services. LLC (Company)
Of FORT BEND (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has
performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend Countv (Owner)
hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated 8/21/17 (Date) with Owner

(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal

(Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company: Mar-Con Services. LLC/ ‘_”77

. . e
Signature: 3 .
Print Name:___Mario Ramos
Date:, 4/4/18
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services, LLC .(Company), a LLC . (Type of Company),

Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 4" day of April 20.18.

e : —
© oD 131432270 Notary Public Signature




