LSO0
Estimate and Certification fo{r)ngr:Eft {%mﬁ QQC ‘-—{S& [ 28

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC
Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Construction of Ladonia Street
Phone #: (713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 154500
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13107
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 274 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 9 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 8/21/2017 Total Contract Time 274 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 5/22/2018 Spent Days 284 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 5/31/2018 Days Remaining -10 days
Date of Estimate: 6/5/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date: 7
1. Contract Price: $ 1,584,982.81 |~ 'l
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0. #1 $ 895.00
$ -
Total Changes to Date: $ 895.00
Total Contract Amount: $ 1,585,877.81
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 64% Previous Earnings: $ 1,007,103.71 v
2. Work Completed this Period: 21% Earnings this Period: $ 340,401.67 ;,\;‘f',{,.{w;;){: 0N
3. Work Completed to Date: 85%
4, Materials On Site: $ - ,
Total Earnings: 5 1,347,505.38 ”
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 1,347,505.38 $ 134,750.54
Total Payments Due: $ 1,212,754.84
Less Previous Payments: $ 906,393.34
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $

306,361.50 (Lo AN

The undersigned Contractor certil

accordance with the Plans and SI;/;:)%J
Prepared By: -

g ledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in
tyment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
/Z Y pp Vi

Date: 6/14/2018

Contractor

The foregoing estimate of,work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: SRS / %W" \ ?\\f{, Date: 6/14/18
Project Representative

Approved By: ; % / Date: yé//‘j///?
Engifiéer #- s LR

D:\Users Files\Cesar\Documents\MAR-CON SERVICES\2017\217-07 (6-6-17) Ladonia St\Estimates\9 - May\Cover Sheet-May Version 2015-04



MAR-CON JOB #: 217-07

LADONIA ST. PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Fort Bend County
ESTIMATE NO. 9: 5/1/18 - 5/31/18

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry UNIT PRICE| QTYTHIS | PREV QTY | QTY TO DATE % TOTAL THIS EST TOTAL TO DATE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1 $  181,958.30 0.9 0.9 a0 $ - S 163,762.47
2 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 $  67,685.30 1 1 100 5 - s 67,689.30
3 |RAODWAY EXCAVATION (including stripping) cY 6490 S 7.40 3050 3371.22 6421.22 99 $ 22,570.00 | $ 47,517.03
4 |ROADSIDE DITCH REGRADE LF 5960 $ 6.50 620 2817 3437 58 $ 4,030.00 | $ 22,340.50
5 |REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE (Pipes) LF 983 $ 13.20 936 936 95 5 - s 12,355.20
6 |REMOVE ROADWAY SIGNS EA 13 $ 66.30 11 2 13 100 s 72930 | $ 861.90

REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC
7 |SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL Sy 8877 $ 2.30 3490 5358.8 8848.8 100 $ 8,027.00 | § 20,352.24
REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC
8  |SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (Driveway) SY 864 $ 450 314 549,68 863.68 100 $ 1,413.00 | § 3,886.56
9 |ROADWAY EMBANKMENT cy 2210 s 4.90 493.35 1716.65 2210 100 $ 2,417.42 | § 10,829.00
10 |LIME-STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8" Depth) SY 9825 5 3.30 4219.34 5337.34 9556.68 97 5 13,923.82 | § 31,537.04
11 |HYDRATED LIME (TY A} {7% by Dry Weight) TON 238 S 167.20 101.26 114.63 215.89 91 S 16,930.67 | $ 36,096.81
HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (Black
12 |Base) (6' Depth) TON 106.26 s 101.00 116.22 116.22 109 $ - $ 11,738.22

HMAC TACK COAT {0.15 gal/sy) GAL 48.3 $ 4.00 — 20 41 $ - | 80.00

HOT MIX - HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2"
16 |Transition at Intersections) TON 35.42 $ 249.00 8.8 8.8 25 $ - |8 2,151.20
17 |CONCETE PAVEMENT (8") Sy 9050 $ 47.40 2947.12 4776.34 7723.46 85 $ 139,693.49 | § 366,092.00
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BEDDING AND BACKFILL
18 |MATERIAL (for Driveways) SY 916 $ 11.60 327.24 140.5775 467.8175 51 3 3,795.98 | $ 5,426.68
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL ({for Culverts) (For
19 |Contractors information only) TON 489 $ 29.20 489 489 100 s - s 14,278.80
20 |REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (6") LF 5885 $ 2.60 1301 2966 4267 73 $ 3,382.60 | $ 11,094.20
21 |LAYDOWN CURSB (2") LF 805 $ 3.00 287 125 412 51 $ 861.00 | 1,236.00
22 |REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (6") SY 916 $ 51.20 327.24 139.99 467.23 51 $ 16,754.69 | § 23,922.18
23 |18" RCP (ASTM C76, CLASS I1l) (RUBBER GASKETED) LF 7 $ 120.40 7 7 100 $ 842.80 | $ 842.80
24 |24" RCP (ASTM C76, CLASS 11} (RUBBER GASKETED) LF 306 $ 43.90 393 393 128 $ - s 17,252.70
25 |30" RCP (ASTM C76, CLASS 11} (RUBBER GASKETED) LF 225 s 55.10 167 167 74 $ - $ 9,201.70




MAR-CON JOB #: 217-07

LADONIA ST. PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Fort Bend County
ESTIMATE NO. 9: 5/1/18 - 5/31/18

ITEM| UNIT QTy UNIT PRICE| QTY THIS | PREVQTY | QTY TO DATE % TOTAL THIS EST TOTAL TO DATE
18" x 285" M C506, CLASS 11I) (RUBBER ' S N i
26 |GASKETED) (EQUIVALENT 24") (DES 3) LF 131 $ 98,50 109 109 83 S - S 10,736.50

22.5" x 36.25" ARCH RCP (ASTM 506, CLASS 11}
27 |(RUBBER GASKETED) (EQUIVALENT 30") (DES 4) LF 168 S 136.40 47 121 168 100 $ 6,410.80 | $ 22,915.20
28 |PRECAST SET (TYPE II) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 14 1,570.80 10 10 71 3 - S 15,708.00
29 |PRECAST SET (TYPE II) (30") (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 18 2,989.00 18 18 100 s - s 53,802.00
PRECAST SET (TYPE I1) (18" x 28.5" ARCH) (RCP) (6:1)
30 |(P) EA 12 $  2,975.40 12 12 100 3 - s 35,704.80
PRECAST SET (TYPE 1) (22.5" x 36.25" ARCH) (RCP)
31 |(6:1) (P) EA 8 $  4,252.70 2 6 8 100 $ 8,505.40 | $ 34,021.60
32 |PRECAST SET (TYPE 1) (4' x 3') (RCB) (6:1) (P) EA 8 $  8,667.70 2 6 8 100 s 17,335.40 | § 69,341.60
33 |PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE EA 1 $  2,218.80 1 1 100 $ 2,218.80 | $ 2,218.80
34 |ARMOR CURB SLOT EA 10 $  3,041.90 4 5 9 90 3 12,167.60 | $ 27,377.10
35 |PRECAST RCB (4' x3') (ASTM C1433) LF 87 $ 153.30 71 71 82 S = $ 10,884.30
36 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING (4") sy 804 $ 138.30 259 277.76 536.76 67 $ 35,819.70 | $ 74,233.91
TRAFFIC CONTROL - BARRICADES, BARRIERS,
37 |BARRELS, CONES, AND SIGNING MO 9 $  1,305.20 1 8 9 100 $ 1,305.20 | § 11,746.80
38 |TEMPORARY RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS EA 12 $  1,104.20 5 7 12 100 $ 5,521.00 | $ 13,250.40
39 |24" CMP (for Temp Drainage) LF 60 S 59.70 0 0 s = $ .
40 |30" CMP (for Temp Drainage) LF 24 3 66.10 24 24 100 $ - [ 1,586.40
PRECAST RCB (4' x 3') (ASTM C1433) (for Temp
41 |Drainage) LF 24 5 155.10 0 0 s - ]S -
42 |REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAIL BOX EA 14 3 186.50 4 3 7 50 $ 746.00 | S 1,305.50
43 |ALUMINUM SIGNS (Diamond Grade Sheeting) EA iz $ 120.10 0 0 $ = % 2
44 |ROADSIGN TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORTS EA 12 S 135.60 0 0 S - S -
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE | (W)
45 |(24") (SLD) LF 95 $ 6.00 0 0 $ - |s
REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE | (Y)
46 |(4") (BRK) LF 820 $ 0.80 0 0 $ - S -
47 |SCDDING SY 990 S 3.40 0 0 $ s s
48 |SODDING with PEGS sy 4162 $ 450 2000 2000 48 $ 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00
49  |SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET AC 1.17 $  2,260.00 0 0 $ 5 S -
50 |HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING (Roadway) AC 1.17 $  1,469.00 0 0 $ = $ -




MAR-CON JOB #: 217-07

LADONIA ST. PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Fort Bend County
ESTIMATE NO. 9:5/1/18-5/31/18

ITEM|  DESCRIPTION UNIT| QTY |UNITPRICE| QTYTHIS | PREVQTY | QTYTODATE | % | TOTALTHISEST | TOTALTO DATE
FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% of unit cost for furnish and
51 |installation and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 5778 $ 2.00 5778 5778 100 $ $ 11,556.00
PLACE & MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ACCESS (TYPE 1 - ROCK) (60% of unit cost for furnish
52 |and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal) Sy 100 S 21.20 77.77 77.77 78 S s 1,648.72

ROCK FILTER DAM TYPE 4 (60% of unit cost for furnish
54 |and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 75 $ 97.70 39 39 52 $ $ 3,810.30
55 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHQUT STRUCTURE LS 1 S 678.00 0.5 0.5 50 S S 339.00
SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTAINANCE (56,000 /
56 |MO min bid) MO 10 $  6,000.00 1 8 g 90 $ 6,000.00 | $ 54,000.00
57 |UNIFORM PEACE OFFICER (MINIMUM: $25/HR) HR 120 $ 25.00 0 0 5 $ -
58 |WELL POINTING (MIN. BID. $15/LF) LF 100 $ 15.00 0 0 s $ -
59  |VIDEQ RECORDING CONSTRUCTION Ls 1 $ 838,90 1 1 100 |3 3 838.90
60 |PROJECT SIGN EA it $ 895.00 1 1 100 $ - s 895.00
TOTALTODATE S  1,347,505.38
LESS 10% RET S 134,750.54
SUBTOTAL & 1,212,754.84
LESS PRE PAID S 906,393.34
TOTALDUETHIS $§ 306,361.50




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __FORT BEND

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states
that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services, LLC (Company)
of FORT BEND (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has

performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)

hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated 8/21/17 (Date) with Owner

(hereinafter called “Contract”™) for construction of _Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
(Projecf).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company:

Signature:

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 6/13/18
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services, LLC Company), a LLC , (Type of Company),

Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 13" day of June 018.
ST i Casar C Flores .
. +) Notary Public, State of T
@ MyComrjn Exp. %;;xas Notary Public Slgnaﬁ};a_)
2 Notary ID 131432279




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:__Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: 13107
Contract Date: 8/21/17

Job Description: Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
Payment: 9 For Work Performed Through: 5/31/18
Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services,

W —
P Sign;rtﬁre

Mario Ramos

Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the_ 13%  day of June 2018

(NOTARY SEAL)
AL Cesar C Flores N
e g ~— NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
Notary D 131642270 STATE OF TEXAS




