POt 154500
oms  Roe 4yis18

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC

Address: 1410 Preston Rd.. Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Construction of Ladonia Street
Phone #: (713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 154500
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13107
Richmond, Texas 77489
Initial Contract Time 274  days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 6 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 8/21/2017 Total Contract Time 274 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 5/22/2018 Spent Days 192 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 2/28/2018 Days Remaining 82 days
Date of Estimate: 3/7/2018
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 1,584,982.81 ‘/
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0. #1 $ 895.00
$ =
$ _
Total Changes to Date: $ 895.00 l/
Total Contract Amount: 3 1,585,877.81 I/
B. Earnings to Date: /
1. Previous Work Completed: 35% Previous Earnings: S 559,656.85
2. Work Completed this Period: 7% Earnings this Period: 3 108,263.42 /\C!/U) SU V)
3. Work Compisted to Date: 42%
4. Materials On Site: $ =
Total Earnings: 3 668,220.27 /
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of 3 668,220.27 $ 66,822.03
Total Payments Due: 3 601,398.24
Less Previous Payments: § 503,961.16
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice: $ 87,437.08 (WM

The undersigned Contractor certifies that ta the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due,

Prepared By:

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of

Approved By:

rk completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

st M o )

Proigct Representativé
Approved By: ; /AZ

e

Date: 3/13/2018
Date: 03/14/2018
Date: o‘?/ﬁ//s'

7 7

D:\Users Fites\Owner\Documents\2017\217-07 (6-56-17) Ladonis St\Estimates\6-February\Cover Sheet-Fabruary

Version 20315-04



0L 169
oLesTet
zegss'|l
0066
OrEeE'?

JE'09E

56°LbL'86

08'BLEVT

W W o B e oan U

0L°169°¢

0L°66E°S

0066
OPESET
9y 95T

EBV09°LT

(0312:4SvO ¥3aany) (11 551D ‘9423 WLSY) doY 08| S
(GILINSYD uIBHMY) (11 SSYTD ‘92D WLSY) dDY 12| b2
(@313345VD ¥3a80N) (1 SSY1D ‘94D WLSY) 428,81, &7

01’5
oce  loswr
- | ovozr
201E oz'is
- 00'E
097
TE'5EY  89Es | oeee
SE90TE 09°TI
WIS | Oviw

BRTTLT

R 3

(490 SAVMIARO JLININGD QIoH0NITY| 27
B (.2} QNND NMOaAVT| T2

_._E YN0 3LONOD OI0H04NITN| 0F

(Ayua :osmE..oE_ sJojoenuol 61

403) (SUBAIND JOj) TIIOVE QIZMMEVLS INIWID|
{sAemonug Joy) Wty 81

THDIDVE ANV ONIQOIE ONVS AIZINEVLS LNAWAD

(,8) INZWIAY IL3INOD| L1

ﬁccwﬁmrﬂc_ e uonsueay | 91
Ww€) ALIYINOD JILTVHASY AIvT LOH - XIN LOH,|

98 V6601 TTEE27 00 T0T {uidaq g (aseg| 7T
. ] - eIE) ISUNOD A5V TLIMINOD DL IWHASY XN LOH|
9 LSEYT 4 | 09'660'S sl ag LE'SS 0z _Gﬂ (uapn A Aq %2) (v AL) NI ORLVHOAH] 11
96996 $ | 50001 $ 9} reso Lega74] 33 zaun_ .8) JOv¥o8aNS BN:ESEE_,_ ot
6O"LBET $ | szt 5 87 5165 5258 06 INTNDINVEWD AYMOVOH| 6
95 ELPT S | 0orass 3 9 89'18E 05y (Aemaanal TwIMALYIN ISV ONY I0v-HNs| 8
DLLIVHASY ONLLSIXS 90 DNISOJSIO ANY DNIACIIY
6052’ $ | 19s8T £e STEEAT vriver | oez . VMLV 3SVE aNY Dvauns| £
- B - JILIVHASY SNILSIXE JO DNISOASIA ANY ONIAQAIY|
09°7ET s| - 3 e 7 0£'99 SNOIS AVMOYOH A0 9
07'491'L1 $ | ovzeae s og b5 0z'ET  (sadid) JUNIDNYLS 010 ONIADINTY
00§96 s | ooosee $| sz 786 059 u\ﬁ_ﬁ_ué :HE ma_m@oz b
bk BELPL s locsuey $.  Of 85 1LEL LLSY9 OF ¢ o ﬁcaeﬁ msg_u " zo:<><uxu .E.saoé &
0€°689°LY 5 S 001 { DE'689'L9 - uz_mmzxu TNV uz_mﬁ_d z
Lvzac'eat §| s| 06 60 0¢ 356181 o ‘Nowvzison| T
114 01 TV.LOL 153 SIHL V101 % JIVA OL ALD >.._.U >mxn_ _ mz.:. >._'U mu_mn_ .—._ZD NOILdI¥OS3d _,S__m_._._
_ .
81/
8¢/T - 8T/1/7 9 ON ILVINILST
Aunop puag j104

SINIAZAOUINI IDVNIVHA ONV DNIAYL LS VINOAY

£L0-LTZ *# 907 NOJ-HVYIN



0L 169°E $ 001698 s og ﬁ L9 v L9 0T'ss 3 a4 L | {a213%5vO HIBENY) (11 SSY1D ‘943 NISY) 4% 0F | 52
04°257°LT $ 0L 66E'S I Y4 S £6E o €21 m 06'€Y $ 90¢ Con | (0303xsvo uaman) (i SSY1D ‘95 WISY) dy vz
» $ - g ! 0 m 0 _, ov'ozT $ & Con (021.3%Sv u388N0Y) (11 SSY12 ‘923 WISY) dIY BT €7
708851 S w - 5 € 01E 0'1E . .aﬁm S ﬁ 916 AS 7 (,9) SAYMAAIMA ALTUONOD nwum_ousz ez
0066 $ | 0066 $ ¥ £E £F 00'E s 508 41 (,2) quno z_sogﬁm ie
0b'68E'T $ ovessy 3 91 616 M 616 097 $ | s88s “ (,9) YN ILIWINGD QIDHOINITY 07
08'BLT VT g _ 91°£55°T ¢ | 00T | 681 _ (32 8965 082 i 68Y  NOL | (Ao uoBewIs ope U 6T
! ﬁ . ﬁ 404) (SLRAND JOF) TTIHNDVE AIZINAYLS N3N
RE09E S - S £ SL90°TE SL90°1E | 0911 S 916 . AS ¥ {sAemanliq o) 11y LVIA 31
. | i | | | THADYE ONY DNIGAIE ONYS QIZI1EYLS ININGD|
S6'LYL'BE S ERVDYLY s| €z | 67°€80¢ I -8 71 S R 723 OFLy S _ 0506 LoAs (.8) LNAWIAYY ALIDNOD 21
2 S - S | 0 , 0 _ .S.mw~ wﬁ Zb'sE A NOL _ (suondasiaju e :o:_mc_m.:.w g1
_ | | W) ALTUINOD JLIVHASY AIVT LOH - I LOH!

98°V66'0T S TUEEZ'T 0T 98°801T | stos Q3% 00°T0T S 9zoor NOL {indeq 9) (aseq, 7T
| _ ! i PRIA) FSYNOD ISYE TLAVINOD DILIVHASY XIN LoH|
G LSEPT $ 09660 S gf¢ LB'SE LE'SS S0E 02491 s i 8EC | NOL _ (udiem Aid Ag 9%2) (v AL) 3N GILIVHAAH  TT
6996 $ | SO0y s 0g _ P 0E6T , £7L89T Prevet DE'E g | S¢86 L AS ﬁ {ipdaq ,8) 3IaYHOONS AIZIBY.Ls-Iw 0T
! i ! i | ! "
60'L66"C $ STULOL'T $ 87 h S9°T19 _ ST'6S §°I8S 06 S otez A INIVDINVENI AVYMOVOY| 6
{ { . i |
95 ELL'T 4 oonss $ 9 896HS 8918 291 05y $ pog _ AS ,_ {ABMOALIC) TIMILVIN 3SVE ONY IDv4uns 2
, | _ ,. | DILIVHASY ONILSIXT 40 ONISOSIA GNY ONIAOTY
60°T5L'9 S 19458°% = S 69'SE6T | seeser PYERTT _ 0f'z $ L188 ;A IVIHILVIAl 35VE ANV uu&x:w_ Z
i 1 A _ JLIVHASY ONLLSIXT 40 ONISOdSIO ONY OMIACWTY
09°ZET Sl = 5 ST | [4 z 0E99 S 48 va : SNOIS AVAMAYOY IA0WIY ©
0TL9T°TT S _ OVei'e S g3 9p8 ” 95 787 | aTET S A £86 _ 41 __ {sadid] JUNLONYLS A0 DMAOWIY. &
| . _ i ¥
00°€92°6 S 00'08E'E S [ord Z0sT _ 786 0zs 1 09’9 S i 0965 ? 41 ﬁ IAVHDIY HOLIQ JaIsavoy| b
6€'88T #T $ W 0L°BLLY s 0 SELTRT 8S1LZT _ L4699 7 ovsL S | 0619 AD {HBuiddins Fupnpug) povayayd >§>ch=_ £
0£°689'£9 $| - $ 00T L k 3 | 0E'689'4s  $ i | S ONIBENYD ANy DNIWYITD,  C
| | 1 i ol o 1 i
LV T9L'E9T L S 06 _ 60 i 60 0€'8SR'T8T S 1 [ NOUYZIaoOW. T
i
31vVA 01 TvL0L . 153 SIHL W10l % , 31va OL ALD ﬁ ALD A3dd _ SIHL ALD Ju_xn_ LINN | ALD LINN | NOLLdIYDS30 ERR]
i I l
81/
8Z/T - 8T/1/Z 9 ON A1YWILS3I
Ajuno) puag 104

SINIWIAOYHNI ADVNIVIA ANV DONIAYC “LS VINOAYT
LO-LTT *# 907 NOD-¥YIN




. s - B 0 0 | ﬁ 0069YT  $ | (arr N (Aempeoy) DNIGIIS HIINW-O¥TAH 0§
_ _
- $ - $ 0 0 m h (S K T A _ VT | v ﬁ LDINGTE TOHLNOD NOISOHT OMY ONIGTIS|  6¥
| | |
" 50 - 3 0 0 _ L 0S' $ | 291p _ AS S93d UM ONIGLOS|  8p
: $ $ 0 0 i | OFE $ 066 s ONIOOOS  Lb
: $ $ 0 0 | | 080 $ o o Og) (,v) - 9
! _ , i _ | [ (A1 3dAL - SONDIYYIAL LNZNIAY GIZIOLIIT4TY
S $ o a 00’9 s 56 a1 (@is) ) St
| _ ui (M) 1 3dAL - SONPIYYIN LNIWINYd QIZIMOLITT3Y
g s $ 0 0 ﬁ | DI'SET S| 41 R i SLYOddNS NOIS D44 L NOISOYON v
: ¢ | | !
- $1 - $ 0 0 " | OTgET $ 4 N E| (Bun@ays apeg puowei) SNOIS WNNININTY | £F
05655 s g - ¢ 1z | € £ _ | osost s vT vi | X08 TIVIN ALVD013H ONY JIAOWTY 2
v $ - S | 0 0 ! _ oT'SST w %4 [ (adewelg  Iv
| i , ] dwag SO {EEXTD WLSY) (£ X .b) 83U 1SVD3Ud
0’9851 S| - $ 00T | 74 | 124 L0199 S| 74 N (adeureag dway Jo)) dwd 08 O
- §1 - s 0 0 | 0065 s, 09 no (aBeureiq dual 10)) 4D b2 6€
4 i } | { |
080z’ g ® S VAN [4 z i | 02'%01'T S (41 vy | SAVMINYA TVIINIOISIY ANVHOIWAL  8E
| 1 1 t 1
OTTER'L $  0US0ET $ /9 9 V S i _ 0T'S0E'T  § 6 | ow ONINDIS ONY ‘SINOD ‘STItNYE L6
, | _ | | | , ﬁ 'SHANMUYE “SIAVDIYUVE - TOHLNOD DI4-4VHL
= $| - s 0 0 | f OE'8ET $ v08 oA () ONIAYY 3OTS ILIUINOD QIDYO4NIZY 98
| | | |
0E'p88'01 8 - S I8 e , 1 i | OE°EST § (8 [N (EEFTD WLSY) (€ %) 828 ISVDTNd SE
) { | | | }
- | - s 0 0 | [06°TV'E 5 o1 2 LOTS GUND YOINYY bE
! | | i |
- s - S 0 0 |08BITT S i % FIOHNYIA S IMINDD [SYDIHd  £F
0T°900°2S § - 4 SL 9 9 | Lorzen'e § _ 8 7 (d} (120} (520) (EX ) (1 3dAL) 135 1SVDUd 7
0r'505'8 S 0LTseY S 57 z 1 I orEsTy 8 8 vl {d) (1:9) TE
| |
i | _ m | C Db {HouY LSE°9E ¥ ,S°22) (I AdAL) 1S 1SYDTNd
0Z'£08°€T s - $ 9 8 8 orsLeT  § | A vi o {d} ©€
| , A, “ " |19 (24) (MUY LSBT X L8T) (1) 34AL) 135 LSYIIIA.
00 VEG'LT S| DO'VER'LT s gg 9 7 9 jooe86'c § | 81 |ova | {d) (1:9) (d2¥) [WOE) (11 IdAL) LIS 1SVITHd 67
QT LET'pL S 0TE8T9 s 9 6 | S | v logorst s s L ova (d) (r:9) (d2v) (up2) (1 3dAL) 135 1SY03d, 82
0y’ F05'91 5 OD'ErS6 % L 248 “ s oL ov'9tL s 831 a o {1 $30) {,0€ LNTVAINDI) (a3 L3%SVD uinans) L2
! _ , m | (111 SSY1D "905 WISY) ¥ HOUY 52°0F X 5777
0S'9££°0T $  00P9ET L 60T 58 , 24 | D586 S| TET foa | (€ 530) (W2 INTIVAINDI) (3LINSYe  9¢
43880Y) (11 55Y1D "90SD WLSY) M HOUV 582 % 81
31vd 01 V101 153 SIHL Tvi0lL %  3LVAOLALD | ALDA3¥d | SIHLALD [ 3D1Hd LINN | ALD | LINN | NOLLdI¥DS3d WL

81/

87/T-81/T/7:9 'ON ILVINILST

Ajuno] puag o4

SININIAOYCINN IDYNIVHA ANY DNIAYC LS VINOGYT
LO-LTT *# 907 NOD-UYIN




8D'LEV'LE S SIHL3INATVIOL
91 T96'E0S o QIVd 3¥dSs1
vC86ET09  $ Iviolens
£0'228'99 S 13M%0TSSIT
L7°0ZT'899  $ 3LVA OLTVLOL
00568 S s
06'RES § - ¢!
s - 3
- s - s
00'000'0% $ 000009 ¢
00'6EE S _ 05691 S _
DEOIS'E s 5

00T
00T

0s

0s
s

| T T ! | 00'568 g i
ﬁ 1 | T | 05888 ¢ T
0 _ 7 005t s oot
0 ! _ ov'sz $ ot
m 5 A v ‘ T 000009 $ ot
S0 | sto 570 0089 m, T
_ 6¢ 6€ _ 0LL6 s st

L&l

_ H
on

A

|
|

WOIS 1310k 09

NOLDNYLSNOD ONIQHOI Y omné. 65

(41/STS QI8 "NIN) ONLINIOA T1IM 85

(HH/SES IAMNINIAD MIDIHH0 39V3d WHOHIND 25

(g un ow| - 95
/ 000°95) AINYNIVLNIVIAl ONY NOILDIdSNI dddMs !
JUNLONHLS LNOHSYADNYLILIINGD S5

(leAowIal 30y 1500 3N JO %01 pue uone|EISw pue 1S
Y1040 1041503 WUN JO %09) b IdAL AV YL A204,

{1eADWIBI 10} 1500 )N JO Y0P PUE LOE|RIsU pue. 75

TLBYS'T $ 4 8/ N o 0Tte $ 00T AS
‘ ! 7 .ﬁ , | | UsIUaNg 0} 3500 U 10 9409) (HIOY - T 3dAL) $SIDV
_ “ ! “ NOLLINYLSNOD QIZINEVLS NIYINIYIA B wus}
_ _ | |
00'955°TT & 5 001 BLLS _ BLLS _ 00T $| BLLS no| {EAOWIBI JD) 1507 R JO %0 PUE Yope|Elsu. TS
_ 7 ﬁ | ‘ PUE USiLidng 40} 1509 N JO %09) IONS IIHav ¥3.1114|
31vd o1 w10l 1S3 SIHL Tv10L Y% _ 31VA OLALD  ALD A3dd W SIHL ALD |3D14d LINN ) ALD LIND 7 NOLLdI¥OS3a N3
| | | w m
81/

87/Z-81/T/T 19 "ON ILVINILS3
Auno) puag 3404

SININIAOUdINI IDVNIVHA ANV ONIAYG "LS VINOAYT

L0-LIT *# 90T NOD-HYIN




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __ FORT BEND

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly swarn. states
that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services. LLC (Company)
of FORT BEND (County) of Texas, hereinafier called “Company™, and the said C ompany has
performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)
hereinafter called “Qwner” pursuant to & contract. dated 8/21/17 (Date) with Owner

(hereinafter called “Coniract™) for construction of Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
(Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for lzbor, materials and expendable equipment emploved in the

performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond. and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company: M%

Signature: “
/ f'd

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 3/13/18
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services. LLC (Company), a LLC , (Type of Company),

Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me

that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the I3 day of

A
)
-
&7
o
SR
oW

TTILAN

R T P

)
. T ¥
W, L optEr
) *$kpyRES, , °

“ecases?

/£,
//”” ’*

=
-
-
-
-
-
-,
=
7

10/ 3020A B
"t




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF_FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services. LLC Job/Project #: 13107
Contract Date: _6/21/17

Job Description: Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal

Payment: 6

For Work Performed Through: 2/28/18

Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person

or entity. and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Service

Contr, {aterialm;
e
//
e 17“_'_""'_—

e Sighature
Mario Ramos

Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED D Bqu)gN to before me, the undersigned, on thisthe_ 13" day of _March 201
\\\\\09‘.&-1’.&6 {: “
(NOTARY _g-)csoﬁyg{w Fligon 7"

" f®)
*

CO

|

ey
-
- %
- 2]

- \ad -
., 7€ oF 1€°

e

e ;F &
2 . S

Z, 0 EXPIRED.

‘, e




