Po 4 54 SOO

i 1

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC
Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bidg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Construction of Ladonia Street
Phone #: {713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 154500
Address: 301 Jackson FEC Mobility Project # 13107
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 274 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 4 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 8/21/2017 Total Contract Time 274 days
Current Contract Completion Date: §/22/2018  Spent Days 133 days 477
Estimate Cut Off Date: 12/31/2017 Days Remaining 141  days
Date of Estimate: 1/11/2018
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 1,584 ,982.81 I/
2. Approved Change Orders: G 41 $ 895.00 |/
e 5
3 -
Total Changes to Date: $ 895.00 ./
Total Contract Amount; $ 1585,877.81 1/
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 25% Previous Earnings: ] 400,776.81 v
2. Work Completed this Period: 5% Earnings this Period: $ 74,159.97 LcuwSOﬂ
3. Work Completed to Date:
4. Materials On Site: — $ -
Total Earnings: ] 474,936.78 \/
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of 3 474 636.78 3 47,493.68
Total Payments Due: ) 427,443.10
Less Previous Payments:  $ 360,699.13
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 66,743.97 Q%QMQ

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of hzs}mowiedge nformation and bellef that the Work has has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the ;ﬁ?fenw;?rahown on this Application for Payment is now due.
Prepared By: i/f”””

Contractor i
The foregoing estimate of work campleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: M...L..i M Cpond—

Proj epreseniativé
Approved By: . %

Engfider 7/ <

Date: 1/12/2018

Date: 1/15/2018

Date: &}/ Zg/ 22) 8
7

D:\Users Files\Owner\Documents\2017\217-07 {6-6-17) Ladonia St\Estimates\4-December\Cover Sheet-December Version 2015-04




‘ 8, - S o 0 _ _ R s s¢e EL (03135vO ¥IHBOY) (1] S5V 12 9L NISY) 0 WOE | 5C
DO'ESETT $ 009541 S 88 0Lz , 0€Z ov w 06'EY S : 90€ 7 N (a2LDISYD ¥Agany) (1 SS¥1D “942 WLSV) dDu ..i vT
- 1 S | 0 | 0 Lovoet S : I 1 (QALTHSYD HIAANY) (111 SSVTD 94D WISV DM 8T €T
- 5 ,g = S _ 0 m 0 m WQN.S. $ , 916 7 s (49) SAYMIAINO Emuzoucmuxouz_uz_ [ 4
C $ 7 ¢ $ 0o 0 00E $ | s08 Y (,2) B8N NMOOAYT T2
- $! - $ 0o 0 097 ¢ ssss 41 (,9) 8YND ALTUINOD AIIUOINIZY  OF
££°756'TT $ W B ISY'E - VE60Y V62 ZBIL  0Z6Z ¢ 68y . nNoL (AjuC UONCWIOjUI SI01ENUCT, 6T

| ; | | 104} (SHOAIND J07) TIHNDVE GIZINEVLS ININID|
- 1 - s 0 0 " 0971 $ 916 AS (shemanig J0)) TVIMALYIN| - BT

| | W, | | 14DV ANV ONIAAAE ANYS GIZII8YLS ININID|
T6VEE'6E $ B0SLT'R - ) RY'BIY I 77 L BSWLI oLy ¢ 0506 i AS {.8) INIWAAYG TLIINOD . 2T
. s - $ | 0 0 W u 00°64T S _ Tr'SE NOL {5u0NIB5IIL| 1E UDISUES Lot

, | .2) J1IHINOD J1LIVHASY A1V LOH - XIW LOH

5£192'8 e s 78 5298 - swog 00101 $  o9zoot NOL {pdaq 9) (aseq
| | | | | ©eid) ISYNOD I5VE ILIYINOD JILTVHASY XIN LOH|
vL'EBL' $ 96'808'T B 9T oLE I <4014 | 891 0T'29T S BET NOL (o Aig Ag %) (v AL IR Q3LVEOAH . TT
L0'989'F $ 899717 s 7 z00zpT , 86°GLL ! [ 0FE S 5786 AS h (ypdag ,8) 3avHOENS AIZNIgvLs-awn - 0T
VB 68T S VB'6BT S £ ST6S ” SI°65 06y S o1zt A AINIADINVEIND AYMOVOY 6
00'ETS LI $1 ET ¥IT , ¥IT os't S ¥oR AS {Amanug) TVIIILYIA ISVE ONY TOVNS 8
47 { | DIYHASY ONELSIXT 40 ONISOSIC ONY ONIAOINIY
” | ; i ; | m
8 V68'E $ 1616 s 6T STE6IT 18858 vbves DET $1 4488 CAS IWIHALYIA ISYE ANV 30vHNS . 4
” } j | i ; | | DILTIVHASY ONLLSIXT 40 ONISOASIC GNY ONIAOWIY
09°Z€T $ 09TEl S ST 4 i { 4 0E'99 4 €1 LER SNOIS AVAAVOY 3A0WAY - 8
} ! 4 | | i H
OR'08Y'L S 08'80T°T S [ s a9y m e OCEL i £86 1 (sadid) JNLONYLS Q10 ONIAOWIY S
% 13 i * ! 7
: S $ U 0 | 05'9 $ 0985 A 30vH9TY HOLIA Jqisavoy. ¥
WwevL's 5 é, 8LV S 8T | 9t e8Il 6ELLS f L6709 ore S 4 G619 S (Buiddins Buipnpul) NOLLYAVYIXE >_§>Qoﬁ_mm £
| T 4 | i i i |
0£'689'L9 $ | s 00T T ! T | ,ﬁ 0E'G89'LS 5 I A ONIGENYD ONY ONINVITD. T
; A, | : i " , ! _
LV'29L'E9T m - $ 06 60 60 ﬁ OF'856° _‘.mﬁ ] 1 1 NOuvZIIgow  F
—— g O— e ——————————————————— .
VO OLTVLIOL 1S3 SIHLTviOL % JIVAOLALD | ALDA3Yd SIHL t.o uu:& LINN ALD LINN | NOILdIYIS3a W3LI

LT/TE/2T - LT/T/21 % "ON FLVNILS:

Auno) puag 1o

SININIAOYLINIL ADOVNIVHA ANV ONIAV “1S VINOQY'
L0-L1Z :# 907 NOJ-HYIA



$ . s 0 0 | | 0069r'T 5| FAN W (Aeraproy) ONIAIIS HITNW-OUOAH, 05
| i | § I
4 s . ] 0 0 _ L0009z 5 LY o LIINYTIE TOHINGD NOISOUT ONY DMIGTIS. 6Y
1 |
s - s 0 0 |05y $ z91t AS $93d YUM BNIGCOS  8Y
- $ S 0 0 _ ov'E S 066 CAS oNIQaos Ly
s -] 0o 0 L 080 $ oz8 41 piug) ) 9v
m | | (A1 3dAL - SONDIYYIN INIWIAYD 0IZIH0LDTT43Y
- S - s 0 | 0 1009 S 56 11 (asiturz)  sv
_ i (AA) | 3dAL - SONDINVIAL INFIWIAY Q3ZM0LDTT43Y |
: 5 - g4 0 0 | 09'SET s Z1 | v S140ddNS NOIS DHAVEL NOISAYOY | i
| 1 $ | | |
2 $ ® 5 0 0 _ orozt $ Zt v (Funaays apess puowelq) SNOIS WNNIWNTY - £F
05655 § 05655 STz £ € 05'981 ] VT vi XOf UYW I1LvI013M ANY TIAOWTY  2b
s - $ | 0 0 | 01°SST 4 vZ 1 (oFeuesg T
, ! W dway o) (EEXTD WISY] (E X b} 824 1SvD3Hd
01’9851 S : S 00T 74 74 | 0199 S v 41 {odeuesg dway 10)) dND OE OV
» S 5 , 0 0 ﬁ 0468 $ 09 ax | {odeuiesq dwiay J0J} dND W2 6E
0v'807°C $| - $1 4T | Z T oTvor't $ 41 Vi SAVAUIAING TVILNIAISTY ANVHOAWIL  8E
| | | ' | | |
0R'0Z2'S $ | OTSOE'T $ 7272 q £ 1 0TSOET 5 6 ow ONINDIS ONY ‘SINDD ‘STTduve LE
| | | i ‘SYNHEYE 'STAVIIYEVE - T0HLNOD D4Vl
: $ . $ 0 Y OE'8ET $ i 08 AS (1) ONIAY 34015 JLIUINOD GIDUO4NIIY 98
1 i
0F ¥88°0T S 0LTI6C s 8 T (4 i 6T DE'EST $ 8 41 (EEUTD INLSYI{E X b} 80Y 1SVDIdd  5€
- $ . - $ 0 0 , 06TVOE  § ot Vi 1O BUND HOWNY  bE
: S| - 5 0 | 0 08'gIL'T 5 T vi TIOHNVIAl 3LTHINOD 1SVDTdd  £€
05 BEE'EY S | OpSEELT 9 €9 | S £ 4 047998 S 8 Vi (d) (1:9) (90u) (€ % ,0) (1 3dALY 13S 1SWOIUd  EE
oLesey S 0LEseY § €T | 1 1 ocsty  § 8 v3 (d) (v:g) I
i | . W m .  {dDy) (oMY \SZ'9E * .5 ZE) (1 AdAL) LS 1SYDENd
0T'£08'ET S 00LL8'YT S L9 8 £ , S or'siET § | 4! UE! ld) 0f
| _ {1:9) {d2¥) (HOUY 582 X 8T) (Il 3dAL) LIS 1S¥DIIHd
- 1 . S 0 ” 0 00'686'C S 81 Vi {d) (1:9) (dD¥) (,OE)} (1 AdAL) L3S ISVDIUd 6
00'pS8'L $ 09THT'E S 9¢ S £ z 080Ls'T  § A [t ¥3 {d) (1:9) (dDu) (w2} (1 3dAL) 13S 1S¥DTUd| BT
] | } A 1 |
0r956" $ 1 097T65C s - 0g 15 i [43 61 | Ov'9ET cl 891 1 (v 530) (,0€ LNTIVAIND3) (QILINSYD wAdany)| L2
| m | ! _ (11 55v712 ‘905 NLSY) dDY HOUY G2'0E X522
00'v0E'9 $10- $ 5174 v9 _ v9 | 1 0586 S| T€L 4 (€ 530) (. pZ INFIYAINDI) (QILINSYD| 9T
] | ¥3GANY) (111 SSY1D ‘906D IW1SY) dDY HIYY 687 % 8T/
3iva 01 1viol 1S3 SIHL W10l % A1VA 0L ALD | ALDA3Hd  SIHL ALD [ 3D1dd LINN ALD LINN NOILdIMD53a ENY

LI/TE/2T - £1/T/TT % "ON ILYWILSE

Auno) puag 1104

SLNIAITAOUCNI IDYNIVHA ANV DNIAV “LS VINOGY™
L0-LT2 *# 900 NOD-4VIA



LG'EVL99 S SIHL3ING TV.LOL
£1°669'09¢ 5 QIvd 34d SS31
ovevy'szy § vlolans
8O EOV LY 5 134 %0Tss3a1
8L 9E6 VLY S 3ILVaOoLTviOoL
00°568 5. - S
06'8€8 5 06'8€8 5
2 $ c S
- s - $ |
00°000°8T st - S
05697 51 = S
0£018'E $ & s

208v9°1

00'95S'TT

1iva 0L 1viol

' 1S3 SIH1 1TVi01

0ot
001

ot

T4
e

8L

00T

%

|
§

1 W I ' 00’568 S 11
1 | r - 06°8€8 s T
0 % 00'ST $ oot
0 00’z $ o
£ £ ! 000000 § ot
|
520 . seo 0089 S 1
&€ A, & i CocLs ¢ i st

LeLL Lok _ Lotz 3 00T

_
BILS 8245 | 007 $ RILS
31VA OLALD | ALDAJYd | SIHL. J0Id LIND ALD

LALD | ALDA3Yd | SIHLALD

L] NOIS 1D3104d - 08
-1 NOLLDNYLSNOD DNIQHODIY Oun_sh 6%
el {(47/5T% "Q1g "NIW) ONILNIOD d._.tsw 85
M HH (UH/STS SNININIA B3D1440 30V 3d Exou.z:m LS
ooow (pig Uil Ol 95

/0009%) IONVNIVLINIVIA ONY NOLLDIASNI dddMS
51 JUALONYLS LNOHSYAM JDNYL 3LIUINOD 5§
41 i (jeAowWwal 10} 1502 JIUN JO %0 PpUe uoliejelsul pue b5

| USIUINg 10§ 1502 WUN 40 %09) b IdAL WY 31T 1004

(jeADWIA JOJ 1500 NUN JO S0P PUE UopEjelsul pue 75

Poas

i | ysIuIng 10} 1500 1N J0 %09) (YIOW - T IdAL) SSIIV

! NOLLDAYLISNOD QIZITIEVLS NIVINIVIALR 3DV1d |

i 11 {jeAowal 10) 3502 JUN JO %0p Pue uolefelsur 1S
pue YSILINg 10) 1507 UM JO 2%09) TINTS D1Havd ¥31T4

 LINN NOILLdIHO530 [IA3L

LT/TE/2T - LT/T/2T v "ON JLVINILS:

AMuno) puag 140-

SINIWINOHNI IDVYNIVHA ANY ONIAYd "1S VINOQY™
£0-£T2 4 907 NOD-HVIA



WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF __T'ORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: 13107
Contract Date: _6/21/17

Job Description: Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
Payment: - For Work Performed Through: 12/31/17
Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged. the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

4
: 7
Mar-Con Services. LIC />
Contractg terialn

" Signature
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned. on this the_ 11" day of _January 201
\\\\\HNIH”H’

N (\'D R B 05’0 Y,

- ‘-4? _.-"".\.“?"Y P"e 4’0

o

(NOTARY SEAL)

\\

\\\\“\

o

g is %" &

= (7] H =

— A 0 -

= 7, i E ;

;2 ’Of;OF x;-‘q: & o /

31064 >
%, Sy IO 8 NOTARX PUBLIC FOR THE
7 03.28 7 N

Uisagpy o STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __FORT BEND

Mario Ramos

(Name) being first duly sworn. states
that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services. LLC

Of FORT BEND (County) of Texas. hercinafter called “Company™
performed work and/or furnished materials to

(Company)

. and the said Company has
Fort Bend County (Owner)
hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract. dated 8/21/17

(Date) with Owner
(hereinafter called “Contract”) for construction of _Censtruction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
(Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the

performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, m

! zy or suppliers.
Company: Mar-Con Services. LLC/ L
vy ;
Signature: ‘%///

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 1/11/18

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services. LLC

(Company), a LLC . (Type of Company),
Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me

that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

\\\\\HEIIHHUI,
Given under my hand and seal of® ?ﬁc@ Wv@ 117
\

v«‘* PUe(/

day of January 20 18.

. d i
........ L . . - ~—\._______,'-‘/
Q’P ()3.'2'3"l S @tqny Pupfic S:gnatureC

"""urmm\\\“\ 4




Svatek, Donna

i TR SRR
From: Harris, Britten
Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2018 12:07 PM
To: Svatek, Donna
Subject: FW: Ladonia Street Paving and Drainage Improvements; FBC Mobility Project No.13107
Attachments: Pay Estimate # 4 (Ladonia).pdf

From: Vincent Jacob [mailto:viacob@isaniconsultants.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2018 11:08 AM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Cc: Crawford, Wesley; Harris, Britten; Edgar Borunda

Subject: Ladonia Street Paving and Drainage Improvements; FBC Mobility Project No.13107

Stacy,

Please find attached Pay Estimate # 4 (for work g done during 12/01/17 to 12/31/17) for Ladonia Street reviewed and
revised.

We recommend payment to Mar-Con Services, LLC.
Thanks,

VINCENT N. JACOB, PE / Managing Engineer
Isani Consultants L.P

m / 832 477 6617 e /vjacob@isaniconsultants.com
o0/713747 2399 /7137483748
a/ 3143 Yellowstone Blvd., Houston, TX 77054

ISANICONSULTANTS.COM

Report This Message as Spam to FBCIT

Report This Message as Phishing to FBCIT

Attach the message to the E-Mail

Right-Click the Spam/Phish message (not the text) copy and paste into the body of the new message. Should
show as an envelope under attachments.



