Estimate and Certification for Payment Dm 5 Qﬁ’{‘/ ({(/8 QS @

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC
Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Construction of Ladonia Street
Phone #: (713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 154500
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13107
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 274 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 8 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 8/21/2017 Total Contract Time 274 days ez /
Current Contract Completion Date: 5/22/2018 Spent Days 253 days #
Estimate Cut Off Date: 4/30/2018 Days Remaining 21 days
Date of Estimate: 5/7/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date: r
1. Contract Price: $ 1,584,982.81
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0.#1 $ 895.00
$ z
$ - )
Total Changes to Date: 3 895.00 v
Total Contract Amount: $ 1,5685,877.81
B. Earnings to Date: /
1. Previous Work Completed: 53% Previous Earnings: $ 840,429.65
2. Work Completed this Period: 11% Earnings this Period: $ 166,674.06 (N4 S0 1)
3. Work Completed to Date: 64% L9727
4, Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 1,007,103.71 \/
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 1,007,103.71 $ 100,710.37
Total Payments Due: $ 906,393.34
Less Previous Payments: § 756,386.68
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 150,006.66 f}f}fﬂh (

The undersigned Contractor certifies wledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Speu// )ayment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
ﬂ-.»—

Prepared By: Date: 5/16/2018

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: /U.u:-: 4 M'W N3 Date: 5/16/2018

Project presen;a
Approved By: ﬁ _/% Date:  2B/)7))8
, 77

Engipreer

D:\Users Files\Cesar\Documents\MAR-CON SERVICES\2017\217-07 {6-6-17) Ladonia St\Estimates\8-April\Cover Sheet-April Version 2015-04



0L 1026 S - S ¥/ L91 £91 0T'ss S szz 41 (@313xsvo y3gany) (11 SSV12 ‘942 WLSY) Y ,0€| ST
0LTST'LT S = $ 8CT £6€ £6€ 06'€t S 90¢ 41 (a3L13svo y3gany) (11 SSVI2 ‘942 INLSY) dDY . ¥T| ¥
= S e S 0 0 or'ozT S L 41 (a3L3svo y3asny) (111 SSVID ‘94D INLSY) dDY W8T| €2
6v°£0T°L S | 99°0SE'T S ST 66'6ET I9°€TT 8€9Z 0Z'1S S 916 AS (,9) SAVMIAIMA ILIYINOD QIDYO4NIFY|  ZT
00°SLE $ | ooes S 9T 144 76 1€ 00°€ S 508 41 (,Z) 88N NMCAAV]| T2
09 TTLL S |ovioL'e S 0s 9962 LTST 42 092 s 5885 41 (.9) 89N2 3LIYOINOD QIDYOANIFY|  0Z
08'8LTFT S " S 00T 687 68Y 0767 S 687 NOL (Ajuo uonewlojul si030enU0)| 6T
J04) (s143AIND 104) T1I4MIVE AIZITIEVLS LNIWID
0L0E9'T $ | TO'90€ S ST SLLSOPT SLETVTT 8E'9T 09°'TT S 916 AS (sAemanuq J0J) T¥IMILYIN| BT
T14M2V8 ONY DNIAA3g ANVS a3ZIT18VLS LN3WID
75°86£'92C S | vETVEGE S €S YE9LLY 15°089¢ £8'5602 or'Ly S 0506 AS (,8) IN3W3IAYd 3L3ONOD| LT
02'161°C S | 0Z'16T'T S lrd 8'8 8'8 00'6¥¢ S r'SE NOL (suoipoesiaiulie uopisuelr| 9T
.Z) 3LIYINOD DILTVHASY AIvT LOH - XIIAl LOH

{As/|E8 ST"0) L¥OD MDV.L DVINH E

TTREL'TT $ | agevs 60T ZTotIT 98'80T 9E'L 00'10T $ 97°90T NOL (yidaq ,9) (aseq| T
39e18) ISYNO0 35vE ILIYONOD DILIVHISY XIN LOH
¥T°99T'6T $ | £9'808'% $ o374 E9PIT £8'S8 9L8T 0T'£9T S 8ET NOL (3yBrapn Ag Ag 9%2) (v AL) IWIT QILVHAAH| TT
TTETYLT S | T9'SSE'E S 9 YELEES L9BETY £9'861T 0g'E S SZ86 AS (yxdaq ,8) 3avyO9NS A3ziigv.Ls-3wn| 0T
65 TIV'8 S - S 174 S9°9TLT 99°9TLT 06" $ otee AD LINIFADINVEING AVMAVOY| 6
99" ELY'T S - S 9 89'6YS 89'6vS 0s'v S 98 AS (Aemanuq) VIMILVIN 3SYE ONY 3DV4HNS 8
JILTVHASY ONILSIXT 40 DONISOdSIa ANV ONIAOWIY
vZ'SZE'ZT S - S 09 8'8GES 8'8SES 0€'t S L£88 AS TVIM3LVIN 35VE ANV 30V4HNS L
DILIVHASY ONILSIXI 40 DNISOdSIT ANY DNIAOINITY
09°'7€T g - $ ST z Z 0€'99 S €T v3 SNDIS AVMAYOY 3AONTY| 9
07'SSETT $ = 3 96 9¢6 9€6 0T'ET S €86 41 (sadid) 3UNLONYLS A10 ONIAOWIY| S
0S°0TE8T S | 0S°LyS'8 S LY L18T 05T STIET 059 S 0965 41 3av4934 HOLId 301Sav0oY 14
E0°LY6'YT S g S rd) TTTLEE TTTLEE or'L S 06t9 AD (Buiddias Buipnpoul) NOILYAYIX3 AVMAOYY| €
0€'689'£9 s - $ 00T 1 T 0£'689°29 S T S1 ONIFENYD ANV ONIMV3ITD| T
Ly'79L'E9T S 7 S 06 60 60 0€'8S6'T8T S T Sl NOILVZINIaoW T
SR — S T P, T " PSR A S A R A R
ilvad O11v10l 1S3 SIHL V101l % 31vA OL ALD | ALD A3¥d | SIHLALD |3D1¥d LINN ALD 1INN NOILdIdIS3d AL

8T/0€/v - 8T/T/¥ 18 "ON ILVIANILST

Auno) puag 1104

SININIAOHIAII IDVYNIVHA ANV DNIAVC "1S VINOAY
LO-LTT # 901 NODJ-HVIN



s S & S 0 0 00°697'T $ LT'T o (Aempeoy) 9NIAIIS HONW-0YAAH| 05
E 8 ? S 0 0 00°092°T S LTT v 13NV TOYLNOD NOISOYI ANV ONIGIIS| 6%
- $ - S 0 0 oSy 5 79TV AS $93d YIM DNIQA0S| 8Y
- S| - S 0 0 or'e 3 066 AS ONIQaos| L¥
- $ - S 0 0 08'0 S 078 11 (yg) (.¥)| ov
(A) 1 3dAL - SONINYYIA LNIN3AYC IZIHOLDT143Y
- S| - $ 0 0 009 S 56 el (a19) (p2)| SP
(M) 13dAL - SONIIYIN LINIWIAV 03ZIHO1D3143Y
= s| - S 0 0 09'GET $ 4 v3 S1HOddNS NDIS DI44vYL NDISAVOY| v
= $ 2 $ 0 0 [o]a(0r4 $ zT v3 (Bunaays apeo puowelg) SNOIS WANINNTY| €Y
05'655 S S V4 £ £ 05981 s 7T v3 X08 VN 3LvD0138 ANV IACWIY|  Tv
2 5 : S 0 0 01°SST $ ve 41 (eFeuieig| T¥
dwsay J0y) (EEFTD NASY) (€ X ,¥) 824 1SVDIHd
0v'985'T $ - $ 00T 44 vZ 0r'99 S T 41 (28eutesg dway J0j) JWD OE| OF
= = - $ 0 0 0465 $ 09 Eyl (s8eulesq dwal J0)) dIND , vT| &€
ov'6TLL S 8 s 89S L L 0zTFOT'T S 4! v3 SAYMIAINA TYILNIQISTY AYYHOdINIL|  8E
09'T¥F'0T $ | 0Z'S0E'T S 63 8 L 1 0Z'S0ET  § 6 oW ONINDIS ANY ‘SINOD ‘S13ddva| LE
‘SYIYYYE ‘SIAVIIYYYE - TOYLNOD DIl
1TYIY'8E $ | TrLET'ST $ s¢ 9LLLT 96 9.'T8T 0€'8ET 4 708 AS (u) DNIAVC 3dO71S ILFHINOD Q3DHOANITY|  9€
0E'¥88'0T $ = s 8 TL 1L 0EEsT S L8 41 (€E¥TD WLSY) (€ % 7) 8DY LSWD3¥d| SE
05'602'ST $ | oLszt’e $ 0s S z € 06'TP0'E  § ot V3 1075 9¥ND YOWYY|  vE
- gl = S 0 0 0881TT  $ I v3 JIOHNYIN 3LIWINOD LSVDIYd| €€
0z°900'ZS S| - S Sl 9 9 0L'£99'8 § 8 v3 (d) (1:9) (804) (€% .7} (1 3dAL) 13S LSWDIYd| TE
0Z'915'ST S = $ S/ 9 9 0L'TST'Y S 8 v3 (¢} (T:9)| TE
(d2H) (HoYV ,S2'9¢ X ,5°2) (11 3dAL) 135 1SwD3¥d
08'%0L'SE S| - $ 00T z1 T or'sLe’c $ 45 v3 {d)] Of
(1:9) (dD¥) (HOYY &8 X ,8T) (Il 3dAL) 13S 1SVYOIHd
00'Z08ES s| = $ 00T 8T 81 00686  $ 81 v3 {d) (1:9) (dD¥) (LOE) (1 3dAL) L3S 1SWDIYd| 67
00'80£'ST g = S 1L 0T 01 08'0L5T S 2" V3 {d) (1:9) (d2¥) (,¥T) (11 3dAL) 135S LSVIIHd| 8T
0t'v0S'9T S - S L 24 121 OV 9€ET S 89T 41 (¥ $30) (,0E LNITYAIND3) (Q3L3NSYD y3gany)| LT
(111 55¥12 ‘905 WLSV) dDY HOYY ,ST'9E % .52
05'9€£°0T S - 601 60T 05'86 S 1€ 41 (€ 530) (¥ LNZTYAIND3) (Q3LPHSYS| 9T
D R—— : A » PE e | b 438Ny (111 SSY1D ‘905D INLSV) d2Y HOUY ,S'BT X 81|
31va 01 1v10 1S3 SIHLIV1O0l % 31vd OLALD | ALDA3Yd | SIHLAL 3D014d LINN ALD _ LINN _ NOILdI¥DS3a 7 VENRN]

81/0€/¥ - 8T/T/¥ :8 "ON ALVIANILS3

Ayuno) puag 1104

SININIAOYCINI IDVYNIVHA ANV DNIAVA "1S VINOAVY
LO0-LTT *# 901 NOJ-HVIA



99'900°0ST S SIHL3INAIVLOL

89'98€'9G/ S dIvd 3¥d SS31

Y€ €6€°906 S 1vLiolens

LE0TL00T S 134 %0T SS31

T/£°€0T'Z00'T & 3I1LvAOL1IVIOL

00°568 s - S 00T T 1 00568 S T v3 NDIS 12310¥d| 09

06'8€8 5| ¢ $ 00T T 1 06'8€8 S T S1 NOILDNYLSNOD ONIQY0I3d 03aIA| 65
s S S 0 0 00°ST $ 00T 41 (47/ST$ 'QI19 "NIN) ONILNIO T13M| 85
: gil = 5 0 0 00°S2 $ 0zt ¥H {(YH/STS INNWINIAY 4301440 30V3d WHO4INN| - LS

00°0008% S | 00°000°9 S 08 8 L T 00°000°9 % ot on (pig unu ow| 95

/ 00093} IONVNIVLINIVIA ONY NOLLDISNI dddMms
DO'6EE s| - S 0s S0 S0 00849 $ T s1 JYNLINYLS LNOHSYM HDNYL 3LIIINOD| S5
0g'018'c S = S Z9 6€ 6€ 0L'L6 S SL 41 (jeAOLUB1 104 150D UN 1O 9%0f pue uonejjelsul pue| ¥S

USIUINg 1043500 HUN 40 %09) ¥ IdAL YA ¥ILTI4 %20y

(leaowa1 104 1502 NUN JO %0 PUB uone|eIsul pue| TS

TL8Y9'T S = S 174 LULE LLLL 0T'Te S 00T AS
USIUING 10§ 350 HUN JO %09) (MD0Y - T 3dAL) SSI00V
NOILDNYLSNOD QIZIMIVLS NIVLNIVIA 8 32V 1d
00'985'TT S = S 00T 8LLS 8LL5 00'¢ g 8LLS 41 (lerOWSI 1041500 JUN JO %0F pue uoe|elsul 1S
pue ysiuiny 104350 JUN 40 %09) IONIH D1¥gv4 YL
'31VAOLIVIOL | ISISIHLIVIOL | % |3LVQOLALD | ALDA3YNd | SIHLALD |3DdLINN| ALD |LNN|  NOILdMIsI@  |Wall

8T/0E/¥ - 8T/T/¥ '8 "ON ALVINILS3
Auno) puag mo4

SLNININOUdINIT IDVYNIVHA ANV ONIAYC “LS VINOAVY1

LO-LTT *# 901 NOJ-UVIN



WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF__FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services, LL.C Job/Project #: 13107
Contract Date: 8/21/17

Job Description: Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
Payment: 8 For Work Performed Through: 4/30/18
Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services, LLEC~

é@actor w

ﬁgnafure
Ada Villareal

Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the_ 16" day of _May 2018

(NOTARY SEAL)
ST Cesar C F b
._ o ;u{gh';. Stte of Toas NOTARY POBLJC FOR THE
Ve pmae STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __FORT BEND

Ada Villareal (Name) being first duly sworn, states

that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services. LL.C (Company)

Oof FORT BEND (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has

performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)

hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated 8/21/17 (Date) with Owner

(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of _Construction of Ladonia Street from Compton Street to Brisco Canal
(Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment emploved in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company: Mar-Con Services, LLC

Signature:

Print Name: Ada Villareal

[

Date: 5/16/18
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ada Villareal (Name)
of Mar-Con Services, LLC .(Company), a LLC . (Type of Company),

Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 16" day of May 201

T Cesar C Flores
.| Notary Public, State of Texas

*

> &)
9

My Comm. Exp. /2/22 Not ie-Signat
L Notary ID 131432270 ay




